CH \$190.00 1783728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSPA Acquisition, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Steak Processors, LLC
Street Address:	301 East 5th Avenue
City:	Owasso
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74055
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1783728	SAVORY SIRLOIN
Registration Number:	2582739	STEAKHOUSE CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2499220	SEARED N' SEALED
Registration Number:	2519381	SAVORY SIRLOIN
Registration Number:	4037302	NATIONAL STEAK AND POULTRY
Registration Number:	3944012	NSP
Registration Number:	4914636	NATIONAL STEAK & POULTRY INNOVATION-QUAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: bcipdocketing@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0553280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor Jenkins
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor Jenkins/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0749 DATE SIGNED: 03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=National Steak Processors, LLC Articles#page1.tif
source=National Steak Processors, LLC Articles#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0750

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NSPA ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NSPA ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "NATIONAL STEAK PROCESSORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

LAVE OF CENTRAL PROPERTY O

6114276 8100 SR# 20166115902

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Hollock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203128171

Date: 10-07-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0751

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:04 PM 10/07/2016
FILED 01:04 PM 10/07/2016
SR 20166115902 - File Number 6114276

STATE OF DELAWARE STATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	ed Liability Company: NSPA Acquisition, LLC
The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amen
as follows:	
The name or	f the limited liability company is Nation
Steak Proce	essors, LLC.
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of day of October , A.D. 2016.
	By: 25112
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Bob Schuller

RECORDED: 03/24/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0752